the Work Assignment, on November 18, 2024, in order to extend the timeline for the 

CONSULTANT to complete the Project, and amend the Scope of Services for the 

CONSULTANT to perform extended construction administration services for an 

amount not to exceed Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents 

($8,800.00) (“Sixth Amendment”); and  

WHEREAS, the CRA and CONSULTANT entered into a Seventh 

Amendment to the Work Assignment, on February 25, 2025, in order to extend the 

timeline for the CONSULTANT to complete the Project and amend the Scope of 

Services for the CONSULTANT to perform extended construction administration 

services for an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($6,600.00) (Seventh Amendment); and 

WHEREAS, the CRA Board approves and authorizes the Chair or Vice Chair 

to execute the Eighth Amendment to the Work Assignment in order to reinstate the 

original Work Assignment, to extend the timeline for the CONSULTANT to complete